

Library and Research Center

p: 717.684.8261 • f: 717.684.0878 • <u>www.nawcc.org</u> NAWCC, Inc. • 514 Poplar St. • Columbia PA 17512-2130

Mr. Barny Collection, 1926-circa 1970

Overview/Collection Description

- Title: Mr. Barny Collection
- Dates: 1926-circa 1970 [bulk 1945-circa 1970]
- Creator: Bernard Goldstein (aka Mr. Barny)
- Call Number: MG 017
- Language: English
- Extent: 4 boxes

Conditions of Access

• **Restrictions**: These records are open to researchers for personal or scholarly research. Most of the records in the collection are available for photocopy, depending on the preservation needs of the material as well as other variables not specified here. Researchers, however, are responsible for obtaining copyright permission to use materials and documents. These records are part of the permanent collection in the archives of the Library & Research Center of the National Watch and Clock Museum and researchers are required to comply with the Archive Rules when using the collection.

Content & Structure

• Scope & Content: Photographs, articles, and writings by Mr. Barney, a pseudonym. Mr. Barney was a New York City jeweler and a member of the NAWCC.